



DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. & Admn. Off : "PGP House" No.59, (Old No.57) Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.
Tel : +91-44-28254176, 28254609, 28311313, 28234000 E-mail : dfl@pgpgroup.in / secretarial@dharanifinance.com
CIN : L65191TN1990PLC019152 GST : 33AAACD1282G1Z4 PAN : AAACD1282G

18th May 2026

DFL/SE/FR - Newspaper Publication/May 2026

To,
The Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001
Maharashtra

SCRIP CODE: 511451

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication - Audited financial results for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2026

Pursuant to Regulations 33 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements pertaining to the audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026.

The said advertisements were published in Makkal Kural (Tamil Edition) and Financial Express (English Edition) on May 17, 2026.

We request you to take this on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For **DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED**

MURUGAVEL RAMASAMY
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 10693633

Encl: as above

சென்னை, மே. 17-
புதுக்கோட்டை தெற்கு
மாவட்டச் செயலாளர் பொறுப்பில்
இருக்கும் பி.கே.வைரமுத்துவும்
தென்காசி வடக்கு மாவட்டச்
செயலாளர் பொறுப்பில் இருக்கும்
சி.கிருஷ்ணமூரளியும், இன்று முதன்
அவரவர் வகித்து வரும் பொறுப்புகளின்
இருந்து விடுவிக்கப்படுகிறார்கள்
என்று அண்ணா தி.மு.க. பொது
செயலாளர் எடப்பாடி பழனிசாமி
அறிவித்துள்ளார்.



GEE LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1960PLC011879

Registered Office: Plot No. E -1, Road No. 7, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane – 400604

Website: <http://www.geelimited.com>, E-mail: shares@geelimited.com, Tel no. 022-25821277, Fax No. 022-25829938

Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended March 31, 2026

In compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Board of the Directors of **Gee Limited ("Company")** at its meeting held on **Friday, May 15, 2026** approved the **Standalone Audited Financial Results** for the **Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2026 ("results")**.

The results along with the auditor's report (standalone) by **M/s. SAPD & Associates**, Statutory Auditor of the Company are available on the website of the Company at <http://www.geelimited.com> and on the website of BSE Limited i.e www.bseindia.com.

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GEE LIMITED

Sd/-

Mr. Umesh Agarwal

Joint Managing Director

DIN:01209962

Rameshwar Media

Place: Kalyan

Date: 15/05/2026

“IMPORTANT

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement.”



PPGCL

PRAYAGRAJ POWER GENERATION COMPANY LIMITED

Regd Office: Shatabdi Bhawan, B12 & 13, Sector 4, Gauram Budh Nagar, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301

Plant Address: PO- Lohgara, Tehsil-Bara, Prayagraj (Allahabad), Uttar Pradesh-212107

Phone : +91-120-6102000/6102009 CIN: U40101UP2007PLC032835

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited invites expression of interest (EOI) from eligible Business Associates (vendors) for **Procurement of Cast Basalt Pipe 350 NB** of 3x660 MW Thermal Power Plant at Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited, Bara, Dist. Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh, India.

Details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of tender document etc. may be downloaded using the URL- <https://www.ppgcl.co.in/tenders.php> Eligible Business Associates (vendors) willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with ppgcl@ppgcl.co.in for issue of bid document latest by 25th May 2026.



DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65191TN1990PLC019152

Address: No. 59 (Old No.57), PGP HOUSE Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600034.

Telephone: 044 28311313, email: secretariat@dharanifinance.com | website: www.dharanifinance.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026 under Ind AS (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-03-2026 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	33.35	138.30	37.50
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	9.04	81.07	19.64
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	9.04	81.07	19.64
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	13.22	55.46	18.89
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-0.68	-0.68	1.44
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12.54	54.78	20.32
7.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 per share)	499.72	499.72	499.72
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the financial year	-	503.41	-
9.	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	0.26	1.11	0.38
	(b) Diluted	0.26	1.11	0.38

Note: 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 16th May 2026. The Statutory Auditors have issued a modified opinion on the audited financial results.

2. The audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, to the extent applicable.

3. Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) and the appointment of Resolution Professional were admitted in the case of one of the customers of the Company by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai Bench ("Hon'ble NCLT") vide its order dated May 5, 2020. The settlement proposal under Section 12A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 was approved with 100% voting share of the Committee of Creditors (CoC), and subsequently, the Hon'ble NCLT approved the resolution plan vide Order No. 1A/1410/2022 dated December 20, 2023. The balance outstanding as on March 31, 2025 amounted to INR 305 Lakhs. During the previous year, the Company had received part repayment along with accrued interest and the repayment period for the balance outstanding amount was extended up to March 31, 2026. The said balance amount of INR 305 Lakhs has subsequently been received by the Company on June 13, 2025 along with applicable interest. Accordingly, management is of the opinion that no material uncertainty exists as regards recovery of the aforesaid amount.

4. The Company has given Inter-Corporate Deposit (ICD) of Rs. 200 Lakhs to M/s. Arvay Exports Private Limited on July 4, 2017. However, the Company has not received interest on ICD till date. Therefore, no accrued interest on ICD has been recognised in the books of accounts for the financial year 2025-26. This is a matter of qualification by the auditors.

5. Accrued interest on loans and advances receivable on the above-mentioned loans has been carried at outstanding values. However, no provision has been made in the books of accounts based on the prudential norms. Management is of the opinion, based on discussions with the customer, that full repayment of the outstanding receivable from the said customer is expected to happen. This is a matter of qualification by the auditors.

6. The Company is engaged in the business of Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC) activities. Both in the current and previous financial years, the Company was solely engaged in NBFC activities. In accordance with Ind AS 108 – Operating Segments, the Company has identified only one reportable segment, i.e. NBFC activities. Since there are no other segments that meet the criteria for separate reporting, no additional segment disclosures are required.

By the order of the Board
For **DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED**
Sd/- **Dr. Palani G Periasamy**
Chairman - DIN 00081002
Place : Chennai
Date : 16-05-2026



IRIS RegTech Solutions Limited

(formerly known as IRIS Business Services Limited)

Registered Office : T-231, Tower 2, 3rd Floor, International Infotech Park, Vashi-400 703, Maharashtra, India. Tel. +91 22 67231000, Email : cs@irisbusiness.com, Website : www.irisregtech.com, Fax : +91 22 2781 4434 CIN : L72900MH2000PLC128943

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data and per equity data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2026	December 31, 2025	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2026
		Audited Refer Note (i)	Unaudited	Audited Refer Note (i)	Audited
Continuing Operations					
1	Revenue from operations	3,915.45	3,558.83	2,973.97	12,849.85
	Other income	244.55	328.20	82.41	970.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (Before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	715.64	713.40	567.43	1,717.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	715.64	713.40	567.43	1,717.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	664.26	531.36	337.76	1,416.29
Discontinued Operation					
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations (Before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	-	-	(70.31)	(63.01)
6	Exceptional items (Refer Note "d")	-	-	-	13,598.67
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	-	-	(70.31)	13,535.66
8	Tax Expense of Discontinued Operations	(249.34)	-	20.72	(2,298.19)
9	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	(249.34)	-	(49.59)	11,237.47
10	Net Profit / (loss) for the period / year	414.92	531.36	288.17	12,653.76
11	Other comprehensive income	17.21	(7.23)	(18.27)	(59.99)
12	Total Comprehensive Income for the period {Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After tax)}	432.13	524.12	269.90	12,593.77
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year attributable to:	414.92	531.36	288.17	12,653.76
13	Equity holders of the parent	414.86	531.30	282.02	12,648.94
	Non-controlling interests	0.06	0.06	6.15	4.82
	Other comprehensive income (loss) for the period / year attributable to:	17.21	(7.23)	(18.27)	(59.99)
14	Equity holders of the parent	17.20	(7.31)	(18.31)	(60.21)
	Non-controlling interests	0.01	0.08	0.04	0.22
	Total comprehensive income (loss) for the period / year attributable to:	432.13	524.13	269.90	12,593.77
15	Equity holders of the parent	432.07	523.99	263.71	12,588.72
	Non-controlling interests	0.06	0.14	6.19	5.05
	Profit from Continued business	664.26	531.36	337.76	1,416.29
16	Equity holders of the parent	664.20	531.30	337.73	1,416.08
	Non-controlling interests	0.06	0.06	0.03	0.21
	Profit from Discontinued business	(249.34)	-	(49.59)	11,237.47
17	Equity holders of the parent	(249.34)	-	(55.71)	11,232.86
	Non-controlling interests	-	-	6.12	4.61
18	Equity Share Capital	2,056.82	2,056.82	2,053.81	2,056.82
19	Other equity	-	-	-	18,014.65
Earnings Per Equity Share of ₹ 10/- each (^ - not annualised)					
Continuing Operations					
	a. Basic (₹)	3.23 ^	2.58 ^	1.66 ^	6.89
	b. Diluted (₹)	3.20 ^	2.56 ^	1.65 ^	6.82
Discontinuing Operations					
20	a. Basic (₹)	(1.21) ^	-	(0.27) ^	54.65
	b. Diluted (₹)	(1.20) ^	-	(0.27) ^	54.13
Continuing and Discontinued Operations					
	a. Basic (₹)	2.02 ^	2.58 ^	1.39 ^	61.54
	b. Diluted (₹)	2.00 ^	2.56 ^	1.38 ^	60.95

In respect to Standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2026	December 31, 2025	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Audited Refer Note (i)	Unaudited	Audited Refer Note (i)	Audited
Continuing Operations				
Total Income from Operations	4,024.92	3,748.41	2,909.18	13,257.18
Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	699.96	697.80	554.61	1,671.27
Exceptional items	-	-	-	349.48
Tax Expense of Continued Operations	54.01	180.00	227.99	354.81
Profit / (Loss) For The Period From Continuing Operations	645.95	517.80	326.62	1,665.94
Discontinued Operations				
Profit before Tax	-	-	(83.37)	(80.92)
Gain on disposal of business	-	-	-	12,631.19
Tax Expense of Discontinued Operations	(257.99)	-	24.99	(2,193.82)
Profit / (Loss) For The Period From Discontinued Operations	(257.99)	-	(58.38)	(87.54)
Profit for the Period	387.96	517.80	268.24	1,202.39
Total Comprehensive Income	410.12	490.19	248.73	1,241.83

Notes :

a. The consolidated financial results of IRIS RegTech Solutions Limited (Formerly known as IRIS Business Services Limited) (the 'Company') have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and other recognised accounting practices generally accepted in India.

b. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31st, 2026 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 15th, 2026.

c. Based on the "management approach" as defined in Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Decision Maker evaluates the Group's performance on three business segments, namely: "SupTech", "RegTech", and "DataTech". These segments represent separate lines of business that generate revenues and incur expenses independently from each other. For internal reporting and decision-making purposes, the CODM evaluates segment performance based on revenues and directly attributable costs, without allocation of costs that cannot be directly attributable to the business segment. Accordingly, costs that are not directly attributable to business segment are disclosed separately as unallocated expenses. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the above presentation.

d. During the year ended March 31st, 2026, the Parent divested its Tax Technology GST Application Service Provider ('GST ASP') business, along with its 100% equity stake in IRIS Logix Solutions Private Limited, to Sovos Compliance Limited, UK, and its e-invoicing business in Malaysia to Sovos Malaysia. The divestments form part of a strategic initiative to simplify operations and focus on core business lines. The transactions resulted in recognition of an exceptional gain, and the GST ASP business has been presented as discontinued operations in accordance with Ind AS 105.

e. The Government of India has announced the implementation of four new Labour Codes, namely, the Code on Wages-2019, the Code on Social Security-2020, the Industrial Relations Code-2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code-2020 (collectively referred to as the "New Labour Codes") with effect from 21st November 2025. While the codes are effective from specified date, the detailed rules are pending for issuance. To comply with the above, the Company has assessed its employee benefit obligations based on the revised definition of wages in line with the New Labour Codes. Pursuant to management assessment and based on valuation report provided by an independent actuary, the Company has recognised an incremental expense of ₹ 6.85 lakhs against Gratuity, as past service cost for the year ending March 31st, 2026, resulting in increase in gratuity obligation. The impact on other employee benefit obligations is not material, and the Company continues to monitor developments, therefore no impact has been taken in the financials for the year ended March 31st, 2026.

f. The Board approved a proposal to establish a Wholly Owned Subsidiary in the United Arab Emirates (UAE). This strategic move is intended to expand the Company's footprint in the Middle East and strengthen its global operations through a dedicated regional entity.

g. As part of a business rationalization exercise, the Board approved the closure of Atanou S. R. L., a foreign Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company. This decision aims to streamline the group structure and reducing associated costs.

h. On March 5th, 2026, IRIS Data Solutions Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary was incorporated in India subsequent to approval from the Board of Directors of the Company. As of the quarter ended 31st March 2026, the subsidiary has not commenced operations and, therefore, has no income, expenses, assets and liabilities. The incorporation process is complete, and the subsidiary is in the preliminary stages of setting up its operational framework.

i. Figures for the quarter ended March 31st, 2026 and March 31st, 2025 are the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of respective full financial years and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years which were subjected to limited review.

j. During the year, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14th, 2026, appointed Mr. Bhaswar Mukherjee as Chairman of the Board. He is an Independent Director and is not related to any Director or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company. This change does not have any impact on the financial results of the Company.

k. Corresponding previous year / period's figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.

l. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter & year ended March 31st, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & year ended March 31st, 2026, are available on stock exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.irisregtech.com.

Notes: # - Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board of Directors of **IRIS RegTech Solutions Limited** (formerly IRIS Business Services Limited)

K. Balachandran

Whole Time Director & CEO

DIN : 00080055



Scan the QR Code to view Financial Results on Website of the Company

Place : Navi Mumbai

Date : May 15, 2026



THE BUSINESS DAILY.



FINANCIAL EXPRESS



FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

financialexpress.com